
                     BC High School Cross Country Championships 
                           Aldergrove Park, BC, CANADA 
                                 02 November 2013 
 
                              JUNIOR MEN - 4.3 KM 
 
 
Place No.   Name                       Guntime   Pace  School                                    
===== ===== ========================= ========== ===== ========================================  
    1  1639 Brendan Hoff                14:47.65  3:27 CARIHI                                    
    2   156 Joel Harrison               15:03.50  3:31 Walnut Grove                              
    3  1680 Joshua Kozelj               15:04.50  3:31 Heritage Woods                            
    4   182 Dakota McGovern             15:04.68  3:31 Windsor House                             
    5    77 Connor Jackson              15:06.19  3:31 Semiahmoo                                 
    6   134 Ryan Butler                 15:19.56  3:34 Thomas Haney                              
    7     1 Dean Ellenwood              15:26.35  3:36 Langley                                   
    8   163 Malcolm Southerland         15:27.60  3:36 West Vancouver                            
    9   127 Alec Wilson                 15:30.77  3:37 Sutherland                                
   10   623 Davis Hughes-Geekie         15:36.85  3:38 Rutland Secondary                         
   11   164 Miles Dignum                15:40.49  3:39 West Vancouver                            
   12  1691 Micah May                   15:42.27  3:40 L.V. Rogers                               
   13   119 Roberto Pelayo Mazzone      15:43.26  3:40 St. George's School                       
   14  1616 Tim Wriglesworth            15:47.92  3:41 Brooks                                    
   15    78 Dawson Ribeiro              15:50.23  3:41 Semiahmoo                                 
   16   136 Michael Harris              15:51.55  3:42 Tupper (Charles)                          
   17   167 Grady Huskisson             15:52.16  3:42 West Vancouver                            
   18  1692 Samuel Matthew              15:53.55  3:42 L.V. Rogers                               
   19  1661 Matthew Thomson             15:57.81  3:43 Edward Milne Community School             
   20    72 Tanner Geary                16:04.60  3:45 Sardis                                    
   21  1658 Jackson Silvester           16:13.23  3:47 Earl Marriott                             
   22   115 Nick Good                   16:13.94  3:47 St. George's School                       
   23    90 Noah Beglaw                 16:14.06  3:47 Similkameen                               
   24   116 Nicholas Varabioff          16:14.66  3:47 St. George's School                       
   25    10 Nathan Loewen               16:15.30  3:47 McMath                                    
   26   178 Ross Henderson              16:16.07  3:47 Windsor                                   
   27   179 Stefan Biro                 16:18.78  3:48 Windsor                                   
   28    73 Samir Rehmutulla            16:22.53  3:49 Sardis                                    
   29    42 Jacob Harris                16:23.11  3:49 Okanagan Mission Secondary                
   30   166 Gabe Wilson                 16:24.01  3:49 West Vancouver                            
   31    11 Sam Loewen                  16:24.52  3:49 McMath                                    
   32   165 Ryan Fonseca                16:25.95  3:50 West Vancouver                            
   33   158 Daniel Stead                16:28.38  3:50 Walnut Grove                              
   34   169 Graeme Roberts              16:30.64  3:51 Westview                                  
   35    43 Turner Woodroff             16:31.21  3:51 Okanagan Mission Secondary                
   36    17 Nick Sanchez                16:31.93  3:51 Moscrop                                   
   37    47 Josh Holland                16:36.65  3:52 Penticton Secondary                       
   38   149 James Hoy                   16:38.73  3:53 Vancouver College                         
   39    37 Liam Morgan                 16:38.83  3:53 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   40   154 Liam McGrath                16:39.14  3:53 W.L. Seaton                               
   41   183 Devon Kular                 16:40.16  3:53 WJ Mouat                                  
   42    70 Andrew Juni                 16:40.69  3:53 Saint Thomas More                         
   43   138 Paul Fisher                 16:41.52  3:53 Tupper (Charles)                          
   44    95 Ryan Williams               16:41.87  3:53 Smithers                                  
   45   184 Liam Bingert                16:42.61  3:54 WJ Mouat                                  
   46     4 Ryan Ibbitt                 16:43.07  3:54 Maple Ridge                               
   47    94 Hamish Woods                16:44.81  3:54 Smithers                                  
   48    75 Logan Clegg                 16:45.43  3:54 Sardis                                    
   49  1629 Dawson Franks               16:45.79  3:54 Burnaby South                             
   50    36 Malcolm Harrison            16:47.86  3:55 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   51    27 Yosef Bassett               16:48.03  3:55 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
   52   121 Lucas Simpson               16:49.54  3:55 St. Michaels University School            
   53   148 Kaali Allan                 16:49.68  3:55 Vancouver College                         
   54    88 Trevor Castagna             16:51.97  3:56 Seycove                                   
   55   139 Oliver Jang                 16:52.29  3:56 Tupper (Charles)                          
   56   159 Ford McMahon                16:52.84  3:56 Walnut Grove                              
   57    39 Jack Cooper                 16:53.69  3:56 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   58    96 Alex Weme                   16:55.13  3:57 Smithers                                  
   59  1622 Matthew Pomponio            16:56.11  3:57 Burnaby Central                           
   60    74 Kristian Biela              16:57.66  3:57 Sardis                                    
   61    91 Maxwell Todd                16:59.52  3:58 Similkameen                               
   62   114 Noah Proust                 16:59.93  3:58 St. George's School                       
   63  1601 Justin Berger               16:59.97  3:58 Abby Christian                            
   64   118 Owen Pitblado               17:00.42  3:58 St. George's School                       



   65   157 Paul Buckingham             17:01.19  3:58 Walnut Grove                              
   66  1646 Geoffrey Ng                 17:01.30  3:58 David Thompson                            
   67    29 Broedy Pomergy              17:02.58  3:58 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
   68   168 Fabian Brensing             17:03.09  3:58 West Vancouver                            
   69    26 Thomas Grabher              17:04.01  3:59 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
   70   110 Max Elliott                 17:04.63  3:59 St. George's School                       
   71    97 Jaydin Haskins              17:05.10  3:59 Smithers                                  
   72   122 Ben Parker                  17:07.09  3:59 St. Michaels University School            
   73    87 James Lynn                  17:10.95  4:00 Seycove                                   
   74   177 Sahil Soni                  17:12.39  4:01 Windermere                                
   75  1679 Nolan Yee                   17:13.51  4:01 Hazelton                                  
   76    41 Oliver Conn                 17:14.04  4:01 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   77  1604 Andrew Rulton               17:14.37  4:01 AD Rundle                                 
   78  1640 David Johnson               17:15.54  4:01 Carson Graham                             
   79   128 Mackenzie Riddell           17:15.96  4:01 Sutherland                                
   80    40 Rio Davison                 17:16.59  4:02 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   81    82 Cole McIvoy                 17:16.73  4:02 Semiahmoo                                 
   82    65 Foster Dolling              17:17.61  4:02 Riverside                                 
   83  1662 Ben Watkins                 17:18.31  4:02 Elgin Park                                
   84    69 Francesco Scaglione         17:18.33  4:02 Saint Thomas More                         
   85    38 Charles Lu                  17:18.37  4:02 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   86   160 Liam Riley                  17:18.45  4:02 Walnut Grove                              
   87    68 Austin Chang                17:19.37  4:02 Saint Thomas More                         
   88   162 Justin Faraday              17:20.18  4:02 West Point Grey Academy                   
   89   129 Rishi Hari                  17:20.32  4:02 Sutherland                                
   90    85 Valentino Caron             17:24.35  4:03 Seycove                                   
   91   161 Will Riley                  17:25.04  4:04 Walnut Grove                              
   92    50 Tyler Andrew                17:25.05  4:04 Pinetree                                  
   93  1678 Bryce Mackenzie             17:31.67  4:05 Hatzic                                    
   94   120 Michael Wong-Harrison       17:31.98  4:05 St. Michaels University School            
   95   109 Sean Letvinchuk             17:32.89  4:05 St. George's School                       
   96  1683 Graham Lyon                 17:33.33  4:05 Heritage Woods                            
   97   147 Noah Boquist                17:33.98  4:06 Vancouver College                         
   98  1697 Liam Kelly                  17:36.54  4:06 L.V. Rogers                               
   99    60 Ryan Elden                  17:36.58  4:06 Quesnel Jr.                               
  100  1631 Ben Paetzel                 17:36.87  4:06 Byng (Lord)                               
  101  1699 Tibo Kolmel                 17:38.70  4:07 L.V. Rogers                               
  102   170 Trevor Roberts              17:39.81  4:07 Westview                                  
  103   155 Liam Smithson               17:40.01  4:07 Walnut Grove                              
  104   143 Willem Palaty               17:40.21  4:07 University Hill                           
  105  1638 Nathan Downey               17:41.64  4:07 Cambell River Christian School            
  106    32 Josiah Williams             17:42.25  4:08 North Surrey                              
  107   111 Michael Mitchell            17:43.65  4:08 St. George's School                       
  108  1655 Luke Parry                  17:43.91  4:08 Don Ross                                  
  109  1605 Aidan Guld                  17:44.41  4:08 Alpha                                     
  110    28 Jacob Bassett               17:44.45  4:08 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
  111    98 Seton Kriese                17:44.69  4:08 Smithers                                  
  112    16 Dan Estrim                  17:47.14  4:09 McRoberts                                 
  113   117 Yoshi Matsubara             17:47.98  4:09 St. George's School                       
  114  1695 Joshua Matosevic            17:48.20  4:09 L.V. Rogers                               
  115   185 Jason Gaba                  17:49.50  4:09 WJ Mouat                                  
  116  1671 Neill Begg                  17:51.24  4:10 Fraser Academy                            
  117    76 Keegan Lightle              17:51.83  4:10 Sardis                                    
  118  1672 Liam OÆConnor               17:52.00  4:10 Fraser Academy                            
  119    59 Callum McKenzie             17:52.94  4:10 Prince of Wales                           
  120   965 Parmvir Waring              17:53.61  4:10 Abbotsford Traditional                    
  121  1686 Riley Miller                17:55.21  4:11 Holy Cross                                
  122   131 Adam Mallin                 17:57.05  4:11 Sutherland                                
  123    18 Alexsei Sajko               17:58.14  4:11 Mount Douglas                             
  124    13 Michael Araki-Young         17:59.29  4:11 McMath                                    
  125    34 Tim Bennet                  18:01.62  4:12 North Surrey                              
  126   100 Calum Carrigan              18:01.65  4:12 South Kamloops Secondary                  
  127    19 Liam Byrne                  18:02.14  4:12 Mount Douglas                             
  128  1687 Aiden Miller                18:02.89  4:12 Holy Cross                                
  129    63 Zach Wyatt                  18:02.98  4:12 RE Mountain                               
  130  1660 Sajjon Sarai                18:03.37  4:12 Earl Marriott                             
  131     2 Evan Durrant                18:04.40  4:13 Langley Christian                         
  132    45 Owen Harris                 18:04.99  4:13 Okanagan Mission Secondary                
  133     3 Matthew Welsh               18:06.41  4:13 M.E.I.                                    
  134   135 Alex Ross                   18:06.85  4:13 Thomas Haney                              
  135   150 Sam Eggert                  18:08.59  4:14 Vernon Secondary                          
  136   181 Matthew Shobridge           18:08.63  4:14 Windsor                                   
  137   180 John Forssander             18:09.69  4:14 Windsor                                   



  138   145 Connor McLennan             18:10.04  4:14 Vancouver College                         
  139  1611 Eero Gaffney                18:10.15  4:14 Britannia                                 
  140  1609 Keegan Freeland             18:10.43  4:14 Argyle                                    
  141  1645 Isaiah Brasset              18:11.66  4:14 Claremont Secondary School                
  142     9 Nicholas Cowley             18:12.17  4:14 Maple Ridge                               
  143     8 Jack Chisolm                18:12.47  4:15 Maple Ridge                               
  144   132 Nick Korz                   18:13.44  4:15 Sutherland                                
  145   130 Cameron Mitchell            18:13.57  4:15 Sutherland                                
  146  1682 Alex Wellman                18:13.72  4:15 Heritage Woods                            
  147   106 Derrick Thummerer           18:14.36  4:15 Sparwood                                  
  148   146 Matthew Mac Donald          18:15.39  4:15 Vancouver College                         
  149  1647 Felix Sim                   18:15.87  4:15 David Thompson                            
  150  1602 David Adams                 18:16.89  4:16 Abby Christian                            
  151    33 Mitchell Savage             18:17.85  4:16 North Surrey                              
  152  1681 Ben Wezeman                 18:19.00  4:16 Heritage Woods                            
  153    61 Liam Matzner                18:20.11  4:16 Quesnel Jr.                               
  154     6 Cole Deakin                 18:21.06  4:17 Maple Ridge                               
  155   137 Lynden Savage               18:21.71  4:17 Tupper (Charles)                          
  156    14 David Queree                18:22.48  4:17 McMath                                    
  157    51 Jayden Beaton               18:22.84  4:17 Pinetree                                  
  158   141 Chen Yang Su                18:23.57  4:17 University Hill                           
  159    64 Tate Wyatt                  18:23.59  4:17 RE Mountain                               
  160    57 Nicolas Carpenter           18:23.97  4:17 Point Grey                                
  161    66 Bradley Gee                 18:27.06  4:18 Riverside                                 
  162  1690 Evan Murphy                 18:29.20  4:18 Kitsilano                                 
  163  1666 Hartej Gosal                18:34.75  4:20 Fleetwood                                 
  164   142 Arman Mojebtiv              18:35.65  4:20 University Hill                           
  165  1694 Keiran Marchand             18:36.64  4:20 L.V. Rogers                               
  166  1603 Jonathon Van Garderen       18:38.76  4:21 Abby Christian                            
  167  1677 Riley Baynton               18:39.18  4:21 Gleneagle                                 
  168   140 Rees Morgan                 18:39.53  4:21 Tupper (Charles)                          
  169  1644 Elliot Wadge                18:40.40  4:21 Chatelech                                 
  170    58 Justin Yuen                 18:40.67  4:21 Point Grey                                
  171    80 Ayush Bansal                18:42.60  4:22 Semiahmoo                                 
  172  1653 Parker Mells                18:43.03  4:22 Don Ross                                  
  173  1630 Sean Tai                    18:44.06  4:22 Byng (Lord)                               
  174  1637 Jack Milliken               18:44.58  4:22 Cambell River Christian School            
  175  1665 Carson Franklin             18:45.16  4:22 Fleetwood                                 
  176    86 Evan Gerbrecht              18:46.97  4:23 Seycove                                   
  177  1667 Dawson Petrunia             18:51.30  4:24 Fleetwood                                 
  178   171 Isaiah Hardy                18:51.37  4:24 White Rock Christian                      
  179    84 Tylo Roberts                18:51.56  4:24 Seycove                                   
  180    79 Luke Forsyth                18:55.48  4:25 Semiahmoo                                 
  181  1606 Shane Estrada               18:57.17  4:25 Alpha                                     
  182  1698 Joseph Timmermans           18:59.18  4:25 L.V. Rogers                               
  183    83 Harry Nicholls              19:00.77  4:26 Seycove                                   
  184  1618 Carter Chard-Hill           19:04.76  4:27 Brooks                                    
  185  1650 Logan Miron                 19:05.13  4:27 Doctor Knox                               
  186  1652 Graeme Bowers               19:05.19  4:27 Don Ross                                  
  187   172 Sam Nelson                  19:05.65  4:27 White Rock Christian                      
  188  1634 Robin Neuvonen              19:06.00  4:27 Byng (Lord)                               
  189  1656 Wayne Yang                  19:07.09  4:27 Don Ross                                  
  190  1617 Keegan Chard-Hill           19:08.08  4:27 Brooks                                    
  191    81 Connor Sinclair             19:08.76  4:28 Semiahmoo                                 
  192  1608 Kalen Dohfer                19:10.27  4:28 Archbishop Carney                         
  193    44 Kristian Oppenheimer        19:10.72  4:28 Okanagan Mission Secondary                
  194  1664 Sean Pletz                  19:10.85  4:28 Elphinstone                               
  195  1670 Sean Miles                  19:11.45  4:28 Fleetwood                                 
  196    89 Aiden Hepburn               19:11.66  4:28 Shuswap Middle                            
  197  1696 Killian Unterguggenberger   19:12.91  4:29 L.V. Rogers                               
  198    35 Praveen Sivakumar           19:13.39  4:29 North Surrey                              
  199  1633 Zachary Fedder              19:13.58  4:29 Byng (Lord)                               
  200  1636 David Weir                  19:13.92  4:29 Byng (Lord)                               
  201    31 Linus Jia                   19:25.66  4:32 Nechako Valley                            
  202    30 Daniel Bullock              19:27.19  4:32 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
  203    99 Ethan Bucher                19:27.50  4:32 Smithers                                  
  204    25 Shawn Hunt                  19:29.99  4:33 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                          
  205   107 Dane Campbell               19:31.45  4:33 Sparwood                                  
  206  1632 Will Peer                   19:31.77  4:33 Byng (Lord)                               
  207  1643 Nathan Barnhart             19:33.82  4:33 Charles Best                              
  208  1668 David Kim                   19:34.71  4:34 Fleetwood                                 
  209  1649 Joel Aitken                 19:38.56  4:35 Doctor Knox                               
  210  1624 Jonathon Chow               19:48.74  4:37 Burnaby Central                           



  211    20 Hayden Dobbin               19:51.37  4:38 Mount Elizabeth                           
  212   173 Adam Smith                  19:52.97  4:38 White Rock Christian                      
  213  1673 Matt Van Eeuwen             19:53.36  4:38 Fraser Academy                            
  214   102 Ethan Fowler                20:04.52  4:41 Southpointe                               
  215    22 Mehar Thurkal               20:07.69  4:41 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                          
  216    21 Ethan Velho                 20:17.12  4:44 Mount Elizabeth                           
  217   151 Joe Eggert                  20:25.23  4:45 Vernon Secondary                          
  218   123 Ming Deng                   20:25.61  4:46 St. Michaels University School            
  219  1610 Llewyn Rosberg              20:26.34  4:46 Britannia                                 
  220  1621 Ben Carlson                 20:28.84  4:46 Brooks                                    
  221   152 Nash Cullum                 20:31.12  4:47 Vernon Secondary                          
  222  1625 Tomas Ward                  20:34.21  4:48 Burnaby Central                           
  223  1684 Kyle Lee                    20:36.68  4:48 Heritage Woods                            
  224   104 Cole Hendy                  20:38.13  4:48 Southpointe                               
  225   108 Kyle Eagan                  20:44.48  4:50 Sparwood                                  
  226  1648 Tyler McEldery              20:48.32  4:51 Dawson Creek                              
  227    93 Matt Wilkinson              20:57.43  4:53 Similkameen                               
  228  1612 Jericho Catungal            21:00.90  4:54 Britannia                                 
  229    92 Ranjeet Brar                21:01.16  4:54 Similkameen                               
  230  1700 Tj Winters                  21:03.58  4:54 L.V. Rogers                               
  231   174 Ethan Mothe                 21:04.99  4:55 White Rock Christian                      
  232  1669 Curtis McComb               21:06.79  4:55 Fleetwood                                 
  233   187 Calvin Nguyen               21:10.99  4:56 WJ Mouat                                  
  234    71 Alex Sukra                  21:12.51  4:56 Salmo SS                                  
  235   175 Sawyer Stoobe               21:16.49  4:57 White Rock Christian                      
  236   125 Henry Ross                  21:30.71  5:01 Stratford Hall                            
  237  1675 Hale Dewar                  21:37.24  5:02 Fraser Academy                            
  238   126 Luca Steine                 22:13.79  5:11 Stratford Hall                            
  239  1626 Atle Bundrock               22:39.01  5:17 Burnaby Central                           
  240   105 Trevor Yu                   22:41.75  5:17 Southpointe                               
  241    55 Hosung Park                 22:49.11  5:19 Pinetree                                  
  242   972 Victor Diwa Marca           22:53.67  5:20 Burnaby North                             
  243   101 Angus Hodgins               22:55.29  5:20 Southpointe                               
  244   176 Seung Lee                   24:11.84  5:38 White Rock Christian                      
  245    52 An Song                     24:37.64  5:44 Pinetree                                  
  246  1613 Colin McQuarrie             25:31.47  5:57 Brooks                                    
  247   133 Alex Stad                   26:45.33  6:14 Terry Fox                                 
  248  1659 Andrew Lewis                35:46.20  8:20 Earl Marriott   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                    BC High School Cross Country Championships 
                                02 November 2013 
  
 
           =============== JUNIOR BOYS TEAM RESULTS ================== 
 
 
  1.    45  West Vancouver                           (  15:51.06  1:03:24.26   0:56.41) 
======================================================= 
  1      4  Malcolm Southerland        15:27.60 
  2      6  Miles Dignum               15:40.49 
  3     12  Grady Huskisson            15:52.16 
  4     23  Gabe Wilson                16:24.01 
  5   ( 25) Ryan Fonseca               16:25.95 
  6   ( 53) Fabian Brensing            17:03.09 
 
  2.    89  St. George's School                      (  16:17.94  1:05:11.79   1:16.67) 
======================================================= 
  1      8  Roberto Pelayo Mazzone     15:43.26 
  2     15  Nick Good                  16:13.94 
  3     17  Nicholas Varabioff         16:14.66 
  4     49  Noah Proust                16:59.93 
  5   ( 50) Owen Pitblado              17:00.42 
  6   ( 77) Yoshi Matsubara            17:47.98 
 
  3.   118  Sardis                                   (  16:32.55  1:06:10.22   0:53.06) 
======================================================= 
  1     14  Tanner Geary               16:04.60 
  2     21  Samir Rehmutulla           16:22.53 
  3     36  Logan Clegg                16:45.43 
  4     47  Kristian Biela             16:57.66 
  5   ( 81) Keegan Lightle             17:51.83 
 
  4.   121  Walnut Grove                             (  16:21.47  1:05:25.91   1:57.69) 
======================================================= 
  1      1  Joel Harrison              15:03.50 
  2     26  Daniel Stead               16:28.38 
  3     43  Ford McMahon               16:52.84 
  4     51  Paul Buckingham            17:01.19 
  5   ( 63) Liam Riley                 17:18.45 
  6   ( 66) Will Riley                 17:25.04 
 
  5.   164  L.V. Rogers                              (  16:42.76  1:06:51.06   1:56.43) 
======================================================= 
  1      7  Micah May                  15:42.27 
  2     13  Samuel Matthew             15:53.55 
  3     71  Liam Kelly                 17:36.54 
  4     73  Tibo Kolmel                17:38.70 
  5   ( 78) Joshua Matosevic           17:48.20 
  6   (103) Keiran Marchand            18:36.64 
 
  6.   167  Smithers                                 (  16:51.72  1:07:26.91   0:23.23) 
======================================================= 
  1     32  Ryan Williams              16:41.87 
  2     35  Hamish Woods               16:44.81 
  3     45  Alex Weme                  16:55.13 
  4     55  Jaydin Haskins             17:05.10 
  5   ( 76) Seton Kriese               17:44.69 
  6   (124) Ethan Bucher               19:27.50 
 
  7.   168  Oak Bay Secondary School                 (  16:53.60  1:07:34.42   0:35.21) 
======================================================= 
  1     29  Liam Morgan                16:38.83 
  2     37  Malcolm Harrison           16:47.86 
  3     44  Jack Cooper                16:53.69 
  4     58  Oliver Conn                17:14.04 
  5   ( 60) Rio Davison                17:16.59 
  6   ( 62) Charles Lu                 17:18.37 
 
  8.   179  Semiahmoo                                (  16:43.93  1:06:55.75   3:36.41) 
======================================================= 
  1      3  Connor Jackson             15:06.19 
  2     10  Dawson Ribeiro             15:50.23 



  3     61  Cole McIvoy                17:16.73 
  4    105  Ayush Bansal               18:42.60 
  5   (111) Luke Forsyth               18:55.48 
  6   (117) Connor Sinclair            19:08.76 
 
  9.   183  Tupper (Charles)                         (  16:56.76  1:07:47.07   2:30.16) 
======================================================= 
  1     11  Michael Harris             15:51.55 
  2     31  Paul Fisher                16:41.52 
  3     42  Oliver Jang                16:52.29 
  4     99  Lynden Savage              18:21.71 
  5   (104) Rees Morgan                18:39.53 
 
 10.   211  Sutherland                               (  17:01.02  1:08:04.10   2:26.28) 
======================================================= 
  1      5  Alec Wilson                15:30.77 
  2     59  Mackenzie Riddell          17:15.96 
  3     64  Rishi Hari                 17:20.32 
  4     83  Adam Mallin                17:57.05 
  5   ( 92) Nick Korz                  18:13.44 
  6   ( 93) Cameron Mitchell           18:13.57 
 
 11.   214  Windsor                                  (  17:13.29  1:08:53.17   1:53.62) 
======================================================= 
  1     19  Ross Henderson             16:16.07 
  2     20  Stefan Biro                16:18.78 
  3     87  Matthew Shobridge          18:08.63 
  4     88  John Forssander            18:09.69 
 
 12.   219  Nanaimo District Secondary School        (  17:09.76  1:08:39.07   0:56.42) 
======================================================= 
  1     38  Yosef Bassett              16:48.03 
  2     52  Broedy Pomergy             17:02.58 
  3     54  Thomas Grabher             17:04.01 
  4     75  Jacob Bassett              17:44.45 
  5   (123) Daniel Bullock             19:27.19 
 
 13.   226  McMath                                   (  17:15.39  1:09:01.59   2:07.18) 
======================================================= 
  1     18  Nathan Loewen              16:15.30 
  2     24  Sam Loewen                 16:24.52 
  3     84  Michael Araki-Young        17:59.29 
  4    100  David Queree               18:22.48 
 
 14.   227  Vancouver College                        (  17:18.10  1:09:12.43   1:31.31) 
======================================================= 
  1     28  James Hoy                  16:38.73 
  2     40  Kaali Allan                16:49.68 
  3     70  Noah Boquist               17:33.98 
  4     89  Connor McLennan            18:10.04 
  5   ( 95) Matthew Mac Donald         18:15.39 
 
 15.   253  Okanagan Mission Secondary               (  17:32.50  1:10:10.03   2:47.61) 
======================================================= 
  1     22  Jacob Harris               16:23.11 
  2     27  Turner Woodroff            16:31.21 
  3     86  Owen Harris                18:04.99 
  4    118  Kristian Oppenheimer       19:10.72 
 
 16.   262  Heritage Woods                           (  17:17.63  1:09:10.55   3:14.50) 
======================================================= 
  1      2  Joshua Kozelj              15:04.50 
  2     69  Graham Lyon                17:33.33 
  3     94  Alex Wellman               18:13.72 
  4     97  Ben Wezeman                18:19.00 
  5   (134) Kyle Lee                   20:36.68 
 
 17.   270  Seycove                                  (  17:33.56  1:10:14.24   1:55.00) 
======================================================= 
  1     41  Trevor Castagna            16:51.97 
  2     57  James Lynn                 17:10.95 
  3     65  Valentino Caron            17:24.35 
  4    107  Evan Gerbrecht             18:46.97 



  5   (110) Tylo Roberts               18:51.56 
  6   (112) Harry Nicholls             19:00.77 
 
 18.   282  WJ Mouat                                 (  18:05.81  1:12:23.26   4:30.83) 
======================================================= 
  1     30  Devon Kular                16:40.16 
  2     33  Liam Bingert               16:42.61 
  3     79  Jason Gaba                 17:49.50 
  4    140  Calvin Nguyen              21:10.99 
 
 19.   294  St. Michaels University School           (  17:58.55  1:11:54.22   3:36.07) 
======================================================= 
  1     39  Lucas Simpson              16:49.54 
  2     56  Ben Parker                 17:07.09 
  3     68  Michael Wong-Harrison      17:31.98 
  4    131  Ming Deng                  20:25.61 
 
 20.   313  Maple Ridge                              (  17:52.19  1:11:28.77   1:37.99) 
======================================================= 
  1     34  Ryan Ibbitt                16:43.07 
  2     90  Nicholas Cowley            18:12.17 
  3     91  Jack Chisolm               18:12.47 
  4     98  Cole Deakin                18:21.06 
 
 21.   337  Similkameen                              (  18:48.04  1:15:12.17   4:47.10) 
======================================================= 
  1     16  Noah Beglaw                16:14.06 
  2     48  Maxwell Todd               16:59.52 
  3    136  Matt Wilkinson             20:57.43 
  4    137  Ranjeet Brar               21:01.16 
 
 22.   370  Brooks                                   (  18:37.40  1:14:29.60   4:40.92) 
======================================================= 
  1      9  Tim Wriglesworth           15:47.92 
  2    113  Carter Chard-Hill          19:04.76 
  3    116  Keegan Chard-Hill          19:08.08 
  4    132  Ben Carlson                20:28.84 
 
 23.   375  North Surrey                             (  18:18.77  1:13:15.11   1:31.14) 
======================================================= 
  1     74  Josiah Williams            17:42.25 
  2     85  Tim Bennet                 18:01.62 
  3     96  Mitchell Savage            18:17.85 
  4    120  Praveen Sivakumar          19:13.39 
 
 24.   430  Byng (Lord)                              (  18:47.59  1:15:10.37   1:37.05) 
======================================================= 
  1     72  Ben Paetzel                17:36.87 
  2    115  Robin Neuvonen             19:06.00 
  3    121  Zachary Fedder             19:13.58 
  4    122  David Weir                 19:13.92 
  5   (125) Will Peer                  19:31.77 
 
 25.   433  Fraser Academy                           (  19:18.46  1:17:13.84   3:46.00) 
======================================================= 
  1     80  Neill Begg                 17:51.24 
  2     82  Liam OÆConnor              17:52.00 
  3    129  Matt Van Eeuwen            19:53.36 
  4    142  Hale Dewar                 21:37.24 
 
 26.   435  Fleetwood                                (  18:50.66  1:15:22.66   0:36.70) 
======================================================= 
  1    102  Hartej Gosal               18:34.75 
  2    106  Carson Franklin            18:45.16 
  3    108  Dawson Petrunia            18:51.30 
  4    119  Sean Miles                 19:11.45 
  5   (126) David Kim                  19:34.71 
  6   (139) Curtis McComb              21:06.79 
 
 27.   449  Burnaby Central                          (  19:59.51  1:19:58.07   5:42.90) 
======================================================= 
  1     46  Matthew Pomponio           16:56.11 
  2    127  Jonathon Chow              19:48.74 



  3    133  Tomas Ward                 20:34.21 
  4    143  Atle Bundrock              22:39.01 
 
 28.   461  Pinetree                                 (  20:48.66  1:23:14.64   7:12.59) 
======================================================= 
  1     67  Tyler Andrew               17:25.05 
  2    101  Jayden Beaton              18:22.84 
  3    145  Hosung Park                22:49.11 
  4    148  An Song                    24:37.64 
 
 29.   489  White Rock Christian                     (  19:43.74  1:18:54.98   2:13.62) 
======================================================= 
  1    109  Isaiah Hardy               18:51.37 
  2    114  Sam Nelson                 19:05.65 
  3    128  Adam Smith                 19:52.97 
  4    138  Ethan Mothe                21:04.99 
  5   (141) Sawyer Stoobe              21:16.49 
  6   (147) Seung Lee                  24:11.84 
 
 30.   555  Southpointe                              (  21:34.92  1:26:19.69   2:50.77) 
======================================================= 
  1    130  Ethan Fowler               20:04.52 
  2    135  Cole Hendy                 20:38.13 
  3    144  Trevor Yu                  22:41.75 
  4    146  Angus Hodgins              22:55.29 
 
 
 
                           



 


